附件2
2025年度领军人才培训各地名额分配表
	地区
	总名额
	每班名额

	
	
	融资
上市班
	数字化发展班
	战略
管理班
	转型
升级班
	财税
管理班
	科技
创新班
	智能
制造班
	国际化发展班
	绿色化发展班

	[bookmark: _GoBack]北京
	41
	5
	5
	4
	4
	4
	4
	5
	5
	5

	天津
	12
	2
	2
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1

	河北
	33
	4
	4
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	3
	3

	山西
	11
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1

	内蒙古
	10
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	辽宁
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1

	吉林
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1

	黑龙江
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1

	上海
	47
	5
	5
	5
	6
	6
	5
	5
	5
	5

	江苏
	60
	6
	6
	6
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7

	浙江
	55
	6
	7
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	安徽
	29
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4

	福建
	20
	2
	3
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	3

	江西
	21
	2
	2
	3
	3
	2
	2
	3
	2
	2

	山东
	49
	5
	5
	6
	6
	6
	6
	5
	5
	5

	河南
	32
	4
	3
	4
	3
	3
	4
	3
	4
	4

	湖北
	32
	4
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	3

	湖南
	24
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	2
	3
	2
	2

	地区
	总名额
	每班名额

	
	
	融资
上市班
	数字化发展班
	战略
管理班
	转型
升级班
	财税
管理班
	科技
创新班
	智能
制造班
	国际化发展班
	绿色化发展班

	广东
	65
	8
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	8
	7

	广西
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1

	海南
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1

	重庆
	23
	3
	3
	2
	3
	3
	2
	2
	2
	3

	四川
	23
	2
	2
	3
	2
	2
	3
	3
	3
	3

	贵州
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2

	云南
	10
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	西藏
	5
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0

	陕西
	10
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	甘肃
	10
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	青海
	5
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	宁夏
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1

	新疆
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1

	新疆生产建设兵团
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2

	大连
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1

	宁波
	12
	2
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1

	厦门
	10
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	青岛
	28
	3
	3
	4
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	深圳
	43
	5
	5
	5
	5
	4
	5
	4
	5
	5

	总计
	820
	91
	91
	91
	91
	91
	91
	92
	91
	91



1

